P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
NORTH AMERICA CALL: +1-954-346-2442  •  EUROPE CALL: +44 1903 768200
DESCRIPTION
www.unipowerco.com TelecomTelecom
Wireless
Telecom
Wireline
Utilities Energy GovernmentCableMedical Datacom IndustrialTelecomTelecom

EN60950-1 2nd Edition
THREE YEAR WARRANTY
RECTIFIER MODULE ORDERING GUIDE
  MAX.
POWER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
INPUT
VOLTAGE 2
INPUT
CURRENT 3
 MODEL
NO.
400W
48.0VDC
53.5VDC 1
8.3A
7.5A
85-275VAC 4.1A/1.9A XR04.48G
Notes:
1.	 Default factory setting.
2.	 Units will  operate without derating over the full range from 85VAC to 275VAC.
3.	 Input currents shown are nominal values at 110VAC/240VAC as appropriate.
4-BAY 19” SHELF ORDERING GUIDE
  MAX.
POWER
 DESCRIPTION  PART NUMBER
3200W Single Phase Input XS1948-E1R0R0R0R0G
3200W Three Phase Input XS1948-E4R0R0R0R0G
ACCESSORIES
 DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Shelf Paralleling Kit YGA.01611
FEATURES
	Wide AC input; 85 to 300VAC
	Wide operating temperature range
	Designed for 300mm deep ETSI
compliant systems
	Input overvoltage disconnection
	Thermal protection
	Hot-swappable
	90% typical efficiency
	International standards compliance
XR04.48G
48VDC RECTIFIERS
8.2 Amps | 400 Watts
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
UNIPOWER LLC • 3900 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, USA  •  sales@unipowerco.com
North America: +1 954-346-2442  •  Europe: +44 1903 768200
XR04.48G Rectifier - 2
Specifications
INPUT
Voltage Nominal: 100-240VAC
Fully compliant: 85-275VAC
Permitted variation: 85-300VAC
(L-PE and N-PE <250VAC)
Input <5.5A
Frequency 47-63Hz
Power Factor >0.98 typical
Fuse Two 8A fast blow (L & N)
OUTPUT
Voltage Range 46-57VDC
Power 400W
Current @ 48V 8.3A
@ 53.5V 7.5A
Efficiency
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
EFFICIENCY
(@ 230VAC)